
Administration

Christina Tettonis Superintendent ctettonis@hccs-nys.org
Joy Petrakos                         Chief of Operations     joy.petrakos@hccs-nys.org
Natasha Caban Vargas          Principal                   ncaban@hccs-nys.org
Anastasia Etimos  Dean of Guidance                    aetimos@hccs-nys.org

Dena Capetanakis      Dir. of Community & Family Engagement dcapetanakis@hccs-nys.org
Joyce Liappas       Office Manager     jliappas@hccs-nys.org
Stacy Kokkoros          Operations Manager       skokkoros@hccs-nys.org
Gabrielle Konstantinidis Administrative Assist    gkonstantinidis@hccs-nys.org

Special Events Assistant/School Aide       

Tina Tsarnas Administrative Assistant ttsarnas@hccs-nys.org
Damien Johnson IT Technician djohnson@hccs-nys.org
Carla Elboustani Business Manager celboustani@hccs-nys.org
Stephanie Stroud       ENL Lead/Operations Assistant          sstroud@hccs-nys.org
Anthony Underwood Technology Operations Specialist               aunderwood@hccs-nys.org

Dina Bader Dean of ELA, Science & SS (Gr. 3 – 8)    dbader@hccs-nys.org
Maria Bonakis  Dean of Student Development & Greek Cultural Studies    mbonakis@hccs-nys.org
Denise Catapano      Dean of Special Education of Schools      dcatapano@hccs-nys.org
Melissa Hionas Dean of Mathematics Curr. & Instruction of Schools      mhionas@hccs-nys.org
William Tinney        Dean of Students  wtinney@hccs-nys.org
Per Janson Theater Director pjanson@hccs-nys.org
Jo Ann Katsaros       Instructional Math Coach/AIS                     jkatsaros@hccs-nys.org
Margaret Rucci Instructional Coach PreK-2nd Grades mrucci@hccs-nys.org
Adam Konstantopoulos Dean of Physical Education & Athletics of Schoolsakonstantopoulos@hccs-nys.org
Joann Koufos Special Education Instructional Coach jkoufos@hccs-nys.org
Kevin Linehan   Dean of Technology & PLTW of Schools      klinehan@hccs-nys.org
Joseph Szal Student Development & Discipline Support jszal@hccs-nys.org
Chloe Sherrard Guidance Counselor/SEL Instructor csherrard@hccs-nys.org

TEACHING STAFF

Fanimaria Tragaras Pre-K Teacher ftragaras@hccs-nys.org
Penny Merron Pre-K Teaching Assistant pmerron@hccs-nys.org
Nancy Romero           K11 Teacher nromero@hccs-nys.org
Rita Ruvinova K11 Teaching Assistant rruvinova@hccs-nys.org
Mirella Flores            K12 Teacher mflores@hccs-nys.org
Sofia Wain K12 Teaching Assistant swain@hccs-nys.org
Taylor Kokkoros    101 Teacher tkokkoros@hccs-nys.org

Hellenic Classical Charter Schools - Park Slope

2025-2026

mailto:ctettonis@hccs-nys.org
mailto:joy.petrakos@hccs-nys.org
mailto:ncaban@hccs-nys.org
mailto:aetimos@hccs-nys.org
mailto:dcapetanakis@hccs-nys.org
mailto:jliappas@hccs-nys.org
mailto:skokkoros@hccs-nys.org
mailto:gkonstantinidis@hccs-nys.org
mailto:ttsarnas@hccs-nys.org
mailto:djohnson@hccs-nys.org
mailto:celboustani@hccs-nys.org
mailto:sstroud@hccs-nys.org
mailto:aunderwood@hccs-nys.org
mailto:dbader@hccs-nys.org
mailto:mbonakis@hccs-nys.org
mailto:dcatapano@hccs-nys.org
mailto:mhionas@hccs-nys.org
mailto:wtinney@hccs-nys.org
mailto:pjanson@hccs-nys.org
mailto:jkatsaros@hccs-nys.org
mailto:mrucci@hccs-nys.org
mailto:akonstantopoulos@hccs-nys.org
mailto:jkoufos@hccs-nys.org
mailto:klinehan@hccs-nys.org
mailto:jszal@hccs-nys.org
mailto:csherrard@hccs-nys.org
mailto:ftragaras@hccs-nys.org
mailto:pmerron@hccs-nys.org
mailto:nromero@hccs-nys.org
mailto:rruvinova@hccs-nys.org
mailto:mflores@hccs-nys.org
mailto:swain@hccs-nys.org
mailto:tkokkoros@hccs-nys.org


Alexandra Leonardos 101 Classroom Assistant aleonardos@hccs-nys.org
Maggie Ardamis      102 Teacher mardamis@hccs-nys.org
Jda’Wren McKay 102 Classroom Assistant jmckay@hccs-nys.org
Chelsea Saintvil 201 Teacher csaintvil@hccs-nys.org
Charlene Ruscalleda         202 Teacher cruscalleda@hccs-nys.org
Rebecca Sanfilippo 301Teacher rsanfilippo@hccs-nys.org
Stephanie Aguilar      302 Teacher saguilar@hccs-nys.org
Alyse Perez                       401 Teacher aperez@hccs-nys.org
Madeline Schmitt                           402 Teacher mschmitt@hccs-nys.org
Markella Roros                                                             501 Teacher mroros@hccs-nys.org
Lauren Drury  502 Teacher ldrury@hccs-nys.org

Stavroula Benetatos 6th & 7th History/Latin 6
th

 & 7th Gr   sbenetatos@hccs-nys.org
Alyssa Guillen 601 Homeroom Math 6th Grade aguillen@hccs-nys.org
Hannah Mead  602 Homeroom ELA 6

th
 Grade hmead@hccs-nys.org

Charlene Valdez 701 Homeroom 7th Science/Health    cvaldez@hccs-nys.org
Edward Buckhman 701 Co-Homeroom Math 7

th
 Grade ebuckhman@hccs-nys.org

Alexander Preiss 702 Homeroom ELA 7
th

 Grade apreiss@hccs-nys.org

Alyssa Barnes         801 Co-Homeroom Science 8
th

 Grade abarnes@hccs-nys.org

Faye Michalakos Lambert 801 Homeroom Math 8
th

 Grade   flambert@hccs-nys.org

Matthew Vitticore 802 Homeroom History 8
th

 Grade mvitticore@hccs-nys.org
Douglas Johnson 802 Co-Homeroom ELA 8th Grade djohson@hccs-nys.org

Benson Wong                       Math 8
th

 Common Core Algebra bwong@hccs-nys.org
Julia Molloy                           Art Teacher jowen@hccs-nys.org
Jon Crowley         Music/ Band jcrowley@hccs-nys.org
James Pristouris Physical Education jpristouris@hccs-nys.org
Gregory Hohlakis Phys Ed (CA) ghohlakis@hccs-nys.org

Gabriella Scarpaci          Learning Specialist/Special Ed gscarpaci@hccs-nys.org
Catherine Kiser Learning Specialist/Special Ed ckiser@hccs-nys.org
Danielle LaRocca AIS Reading Specialist   dlarocca@hccs-nys.org
Alicja Hus AIS Specialist (K - 2) ahus@hccs-nys.org
Maria Quinones Reading Rescue Instructor mquinones@hccs-nys.org
Antigona Iboci Teaching Assistant Pre-K - 1st aiboci@hccs-nys.org
Athena Kambitsis Learning Specialist / Special Ed       akambitsis@hccs-nys.org

Learning Specialist / ELL

Learning Specialist / ELL

Elizabeth Leong Learning Specialist / ELL eleong@hccs-nys.org
Stephanie Nunez Learning Specialist / ELL snunez@hccs-nys.org
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Evan Eleftheriadis Technology Teacher eeleftheriadis@hccs-nys.org
Stephen Antignani Law/Debate & Substitute Teacher santignani@hccs-nys.org
Denisse Pano  Substitute Teacher dpano@hccs-nys.org
Nisa Mehr  Substitute Teacher nmehr@hccs-nys.org
Ariel Gunnell Substitute Teacher agunnell@hccs-nys.org

GREEK DEPARTMENT

Dionysia Alexandropoulou                   Greek Language Teacher dalexandropoulou@hccs-nys.org
Vanessa Karvelis Greek Language Teacher vkarvelis@hccs-nys.org
Maria Kennedy Greek Language Teacher mkennedy@hccs-nys.org
Metaxia Liza Greek Language Teacher mliza@hccs-nys.org
Lambrini Lambrinou Greek Language Teacher llambrinou@hccs-nys.org
Stavroula Tsoutsa Greek Language Teacher stsoutsa@hccs-nys.org
Fanimaria Tragaras Greek/Substitute Teacher ftragaras@hccs-nys.org

PART-TIME STAFF

Demetrios Tashie  Marching Band Instructor  dtashie@hccs-nys.org
Dimitri Carabas   Greek Dance Teacher dcarabas@hccs-nys.org
Ashley Solano   Consultant     asolano@hccs-nys.org
Stella Papasmiris Librarian spapasmiris@hccs-nys.org

NURSE & SECURITY 

Judy Daniels, RN Nurse - 718-965-1267 jdaniels@hccs-nys.org
James Gillespie School Safety jgillespie@hccs-nys.org
Mechael Leigh School Safety mleigh@hccs-nys.org
Paul Tacconi School Safety ptacconi@hccs-nys.org

CUSTODIAL STAFF

Thalia Amaxas Custodian tamaxas@hccs-nys.org
Sierra Barnabe Custodian sbarnabe@hccs-nys.org
Alejandro Martinez Custodian amartinez@hccs-nys.org
Elizabeth Sierra Custodian esierra@hccs-nys.org
Maribel Sierra Custodian msierra@hccs-nys.org
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